IN PURSUANCE OF THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN IT BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE SENATE OF

HUNTER COLLEGE

OF

THE CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK CONFERS UPON

RUTH T. HOSSAIN

WHO HAS COMPLETED THE REQUISITE COURSE OF STUDY THE DEGREE OF

BACHELOR OF ARTS

WITH ALL THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES, IMMUNITIES, AND HONORS THEREUNTO BELONGING AND IN TESTIMONY THEREOF IT GRANTS THIS DIPLOMA SEALED WITH THE SEAL OF THE COLLEGE AND SIGNED BY THE APPROPRIATE BOARD UNIVERSITY AND COLLEGE OFFICERS

Wille C. Thornon

CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD

Jam, 5 mm

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIVERSITY

SUNTER . NOW . EBOR. .

PRESIDENT OF HUNTER COLLEGE